04/17/2019 505431493

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5478293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNDAR RAJ DORE VASUDEVAN	09/15/2014
DILIP BANGARU	07/25/2014
ADAM MICHAEL LITWINSKI	09/12/2014
WILLIAM BRIAN AINLEY	09/12/2014
RUSSELL LEE STEINER	10/22/2014
MICHELLE VICKREY	07/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	2720 TOBEY DRIVE
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10132104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

ONE INDIANA SQUARE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-1380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/TIANA L. POWELL/
SIGNATURE:	/Tiana L. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sundar Raj Dore Vasudevan of 389/1 10th Cross, 2nd Block Jayanagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560011 INDIA, Dilip Bangaru of # 7 A Narayanapura, Ever Green Street 4th Main, Near Madonna School/Behind Tin, Bangalore-560016, INDIA, Adam Michael Litwinski of 7085 Elm Court, Centennial, Colorado 80122, William Brian Ainley of 12762 Moonseed Dr., Carmel, Indiana 46032, Russell Lee Steiner of 505 Harbourtown Drive, Apt D, Noblesville, Indiana 46062, and Michelle Vickrey of 8615 W Lockerbie Dr., Indianapolis, Indiana 46234, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in ELECTRONIC LOCK WITH SELECTABLE POWER OFF FUNCTION for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more

inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT ALGN-591 81087362 Page 1 of 4 KD_6055846_1.docx ELECTRONIC LOCK WITH SELECTABLE POWER OFF FUNCTION, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors acknowledge that the Application was executed concurrently herewith unless a different execution date is indicated in item (a) below. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) and (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a)	Patent Office Number of the Application: <u>14/189,476</u>	
-----	--	--

(b) Filing Date of the Application: February 25, 2014

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT ALGN-591 81087362 Page 2 of 4 KD_6055846_1.docx

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15		R. V. Sundar Ra
		8), V. Sure
	Sund	ar Raj Dore Vasudevan
WITNESS Assignor's hand this		
withcoo Assignor's nano ins		Bangaru

WITNESS Assignor's hand this		Adam Michael Litwinski
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014.
		William Brian Ainley
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	
		Russell Lee Steiner

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014	•
4			e.
	Sunda	r Raj Dore Vasudevan	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 25th	day of	ıly, 2014	¥
y			₹
	*): Lip B	* 3
	Dilip I): 人づめ Bangaru	der vertice de la constantina de la cons
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014.	
** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***			
		Adam Michael Litwinski	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014.	
•		William Brian Ainley	
		winian Brian Anney	
· ·			
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	2014	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ uay or	, 2017.	
		Russell Lee Steiner	
		è	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	, 2014.	
	Sunda	r Raj Dore Vasudevan	
		2014	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	, 2014.	
	Dilin l	Bangaru	
	י קוווש	Dangaru	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>12</u>	day of 50	otember . 2014.	er e
	<u> </u>		
		Adam Michael Somm	
	* *	Adam Michael Litwinski	
			1 3 2 2 2 2 2
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014.	
		William Brian Ainley	nile o
	3800 - C No. 1889		Ben (
			8.10
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014.	
100 No.			\$ £
10 (14) 18 4 (14)		Russell Lee Steiner	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014.
	Sunda	ar Raj Dore Vasudevan
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	, 2014.
	Dilip	Bangaru
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	,2014.
		Adam Michael Litwinski
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 12	_ day of <u>_ S</u> e	
		William Brian Ainley
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	, 2014.
¥		Russell Lee Steiner

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014.
	Sund	ar Raj Dore Vasudevan
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014.
	Dilip	Bangaru
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2014.
		Adam Michael Litwinski
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	,2014.
		William Brian Ainley
WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>2.</u>	∂ day of <u></u>	Russell Lee Steiner

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 24th day of	
	Michelle Vickrey

> PATENT REEL: 048908 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 04/17/2019